
2019 – 2020 Auburn City Schools Tryouts Announcement 

Interested in Playing Softball? 
Tryouts for the 2019 – 2020 softball teams will be held on the following dates and 
times. Pre-tryouts meeting (optional) will be held Tuesday August 13, 2019 at 6:30 
pm at the AHS Softball Field 
 

• Athletes in grades 7 – 9 
o Tryout day 1: Saturday August 17, 2019 

§ Registration 8:30 am 
§ Session 1: 9:00 am – 11:45 am 
§ Session 2: 2:00 pm – 4:00 pm 

*1st cut posted on Sunday August 18, 2019 
o Tryout day 2: Tuesday August 20, 2019 

§ Sign in 5:30 pm 
§ Session 3: 6:00 pm – 7:30 pm 

o Tryout day 3: Thursday August 22, 2019 
§ Sign in 5:30 pm 
§ Session 4: 6:00 pm – 7:30 pm 

*Final Cut posted on Friday August 23, 2019 
 

• Athletes in grades 10 – 12 
o Trout day 1: Saturday August 24, 2019 

§ Registration 8:30 am 
§ Session 1: 9:00 am – 11:45 am 
§ Session 2: 2:00 pm – 4:00 pm 

*1st cut posted on Sunday August 25, 2019 
o Tryout day 2: Tuesday August 27, 2019 

§ Sign in 5:30 pm 
§ Session 3: 6:00 pm – 7:30 pm 

o Tryout day 3: Thursday August 29, 2019 
§ Sign in 5:30 pm 
§ Session 4: 6:00 pm – 7:30 pm 

*Final Cut posted on Friday August 30, 2019 
 

• Prospective athletes need to bring gloves, cleats, tennis shoes, helmets, and catching 
gear if applicable.  

• All cuts and information will be posted on our website 
www.auburnhighsoftball.weebly.com.  

• All prospective athletes must have all of the required athletic eligibility paperwork 
completed and turned into the ACS athletic office (located at Auburn High School) by 
Friday August 16th, 2019. 

• Forms and information can be found at www.auburnschools.org/Domain/140  
• Email mwhendricks@auburnschools.org for more information 


